165The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
F95 Audio Series
Conformal Coated Chip Optimized for Audio Applications
F95 Audio Series – Optimized for Audio Applications
FEATURES
•	 Compliant to the RoHS3 directive 2015/863/EU
•	 Rich Sound in the Bass Register and Clear Sound

(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F950G686#SAAM1Q2 S 68 4 2.7 10 0.8 274 246 110 * 3
F950G107#SAAM1Q2 S 100 4 4.0 14 0.8 274 246 110 * 3
F950G157#SAAM1Q2 S 150 4 6.0 22 0.8 274 246 110 ±15 3
F950G227#SAAM1Q2 S 220 4 8.8 30 0.8 274 246 110 ±15 3
F950G227#TAAM1Q2 T 220 4 8.8 25 0.6 365 329 146 * 3
F950G337#TAAM1Q2 T 330 4 13.2 40 0.8 316 285 126 ±20 3
F950G477#BAAM1Q2 B 470 4 18.8 40 0.4 461 415 184 ±20 3
6.3 Volt
F950J686#SAAM1Q2 S 68 6.3 4.3 14 0.9 258 232 103 * 3
F950J107#SAAM1Q2 S 100 6.3 6.3 20 0.9 258 232 103 ±15 3
F950J107#TAAM1Q2 T 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.6 365 329 146 * 3
F950J227#BAAM1Q2 B 220 6.3 13.9 30 0.4 461 415 184 * 3
F950J337#BAAM1Q2 B 330 6.3 20.8 35 0.6 376 339 151 ±20 3
10 Volt
F951A686#BAAM1Q2 B 68 10 6.8 12 0.4 461 415 184 * 3
F951A107#BAAM1Q2 B 100 10 10.0 14 0.4 461 415 184 * 3
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
Item All Case (%)
Damp Heat ±10
Temperature cycles ±5